

**2SHB 2338** - H AMD 1003

By Representative Taylor

1 On page 2, line 15, after "(2)" strike "Clean" and insert  
2 "Overseas"

3  
4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, strike "clean" and insert  
5 "overseas"

6  
7 On page 4, line 7, after "in the" strike "clean" and insert  
8 "overseas"

9  
10 On page 4, line 11, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
11 "overseas"

12  
13 On page 4, line 30, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
14 "overseas"

15  
16 On page 5, line 2, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
17 "overseas"

18  
19 On page 5, line 6, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
20 "overseas"

21  
22 On page 5, line 9, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
23 "overseas"

24  
25 On page 5, line 10, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
26 "overseas"

27

1 On page 5, line 17, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
2 "overseas"

3

4 On page 5, line 19, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
5 "overseas"

6

7 On page 5, line 22, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
8 "overseas"

9

10 On page 5, line 27, after "other" strike "clean" and insert  
11 "overseas"

12

13 On page 5, line 32, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
14 "overseas"

15

16 On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, strike "clean" and insert  
17 "overseas"

18

19 On page 6, line 7, after "which" strike "clean" and insert  
20 "overseas"

21

22 On page 6, line 8, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
23 "overseas"

24

25 On page 6, line 13, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
26 "overseas"

27

28 On page 6, line 15, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
29 "overseas"

30

31 On page 6, line 22, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
32 "overseas"

33

34

1 On page 6, line 25, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
2 "overseas"

3

4 On page 6, line 27, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
5 "overseas"

6

7 On page 6, line 30, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
8 "overseas"

9

10 On page 6, line 32, at the beginning of line 32, strike "the  
11 clean" and insert "the overseas"

12

13 On page 7, line 4, after "of" strike "clean" and insert "overseas"

14

15 On page 7, line 7, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
16 "overseas"

17

18 On page 7, line 9, after "of the" strike "clean" and insert  
19 "overseas"

20

21 On page 7, line 14, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
22 "overseas"

23

24 On page 7, line 16, after "years of" strike "clean" and insert  
25 "overseas"

26

27 On page 7, line 23, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
28 "overseas"

29

30 On page 7, line 25, after "requirements of the" strike "clean" and  
31 insert "overseas"

32

33 On page 7, line 26, after "impact of the" strike "clean" and  
34 insert "overseas"

1  
2 On page 7, line 30, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
3 "overseas"

4  
5 On page 7, line 32, after "the" strike "clean" and insert  
6 "overseas"

7  
8 On page 19, line 5 after "of" strike ""clean" and insert  
9 ""overseas"

10

EFFECT: Changes the name of the program to reduce the greenhouse gas emissions associated with transportation fuels from the Clean Fuels Program to the Overseas Fuel Program.

--- END ---